77-6 ORDINANCE

AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Kendall County Board by motion requested the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted January 16, 1940; and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 8th day of September, 1977, A.D. in the Kendall County Office Building, County Board Room and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the petition be granted and the Zoning Ordinance be amended in manner required by law, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following amendment be made to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance;

SECTION 7.01, Paragraph B, Item 1

3

DELETE: 1. Agricultural implement and machinery sales, service and repair.

ADD: 1. Agricultural sales, storage and service of agriculturally oriented products.

PASSED THIS 13th day of September, 1977.

Chairman,

Kendall County, Illinois

lan P. Brady County Clerk